Shenzhen Rapoo Technology Co., Ltd

22, Jinxiu Road East, Pingshan District, Shenzhen, China

Date: 2023-09-14

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION AUTHORIZATION AND EVALUATION DIVISION 7435 OAKLAND MILLS ROAD COLUMBIA, MD 21046 USA

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d) (7) Filing

Grantee Code: PP2

Applicant FRN: 0017901232

Shenzhen Rapoo Technology Co., Ltd certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, Jaylusc Inc. is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced **Grantee Code**. Shenzhen Rapoo Technology Co., Ltd accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Jaylusc Inc accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced **Grantee Code**.

Designated U.S. Agent Information:

Name: Jaylusc Inc.

U.S. Agent FRN: The agent for service of process does no other business with the FCC and does not

have an FRN.

Address: 3101 SW 116th AVE, DAVIE FL 33330

Contact Person: Julio Souto

Tel.: +786 554 31264

Email: julioud@icloud.com

Sincerely,

Signed on behalf of Shenzhen Rapoo	Signed on behalf of Jaylusc Inc.
Technology Co., Ltd	
Name: Jerry Guo	Name: Julio Souto
Jerry Guo	July.

Shenzhen Rapoo Technology Co., Ltd 22, Jinxiu Road East, Pingshan District, Shenzhen, China

Title: Director of Research and Development	Title: Director
Centre	
Date: 2023-09-14	Date: 2023-09-14